Revised: 01/05/2026
Whitehall
Ligature Resistant
Flush Valve Access Panel
with Hydraulic Flush Valve
Model WH2898
Recommended for use with non-ADA Toilets
and non-ADA and ADA Urinals with wall supply

BestCare
®
Patients, Not Prisoners ®
®
Ligature Resistant Flush Valve
Access Panel with Hydraulic
Flush Valve
   (Non-ADA Toilets)
(Formerly Cataloged as Model #WH2898-ADA)
Shown Installed with WH2142-W Series Toilet
(Additional Items Shown are Not Included)
Revised: 01/05/2026
MODEL AND OPTIONS SELECTION:
BASE MODEL NUMBER
TOILET
o WH2898-1.28  LR Flush Valve Cover With 1.28 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (White)
o WH2898-1.6  LR Flush Valve Cover With 1.6 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (White)
o WH2898-3.5  LR Flush Valve Cover With 3.5 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (White)
o WH2898-1.28-SS LR Flush Valve Cover With 1.28 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (#4 Stn Stl Finish)
o WH2898-1.6-SS LR Flush Valve Cover With 1.6 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (#4 Stn Stl Finish)
URINAL
o WH2898-0.5  LR Flush Valve Cover With 0.5 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (White)
o WH2898-.125  LR Flush Valve Cover With 0.125 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (White)
o WH2898-0.5-SS LR Flush Valve Cover With 0.5 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (#4 Stn Stl Finish)
o WH2898-.125-SS LR Flush Valve Cover With 0.125 GPF Hydraulic Flush Valve (#4 Stn Stl Finish)
LESS FLUSH VALVE AND PUNCH
o WH2898-BLANK LR Blank Access Cover and Wall Frame Only (Less Flush Valve)
Model Number & Options______________________________________________Quantity___________
Company_________________________________________________________Date_______________